Lancaster County Communications
Police Dispatch Statistics
Agency

LANC PD

MANHEIM TWP POLICE

EAST LAMPETER TWP PD
EPHRATA PD

EAST HEMPFIELD TWP PD
COLUMBIA BORO PD

EAST COCALICO TWP PD
WEST HEMPFIELD TWP PD
MANOR TWP PD

NORTHWEST REGIONAL PD
SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL PD
WARWICK TWP PD
ELIZABETHTOWN BORO PD
LITITZ BORO PD

NEW HOLLAND BORO PD
WEST LAMPETER TWP PD
MILLERSVILLE BORO PD
MANHEIM BORO PD

PENN TWP PD

WEST EARL TWP PD
SOUTHERN REGIONAL PD
EAST EARL TWP PD
MOUNT JOY BORO PD
AKRON BORO PD

LANC CO SHERIFF
QUARRYVILLE BORO PD
STRASBURG BORO PD

CLAY TWP PD

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY PD
CHRISTIANA BORO PD

LANC CO PARKS

LANC CO CORONER

LANC CO CONSTABLES

LANC CO DRUG TASK FORCE
PA GAME COMMISSION SE OFFICE
PSP LANCASTER

LANC CO DETECTIVES/DISTRICT ATTORNEY

87830
31313
19402
16275
14200
12056
10862
10632
9301
7736
6844
6820
6653
6251
6136
6085
5065
5036
4400
4375
4349
4242
4039
2781
2203
2080
1802
1558
908
791
512
298
74

25

27

11



Lancaster County Communications

incident Type Number of Calls

TRAFFIC STOP

36728
FOLLOW UP 27916
INFORMATION 15189
POLICE ACTIVITY 10482
ALARM * IN PROGRESS 8791
VEH ACC NO INJURIES 7753
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *IN PROGRESS 7123
VANDALISM * NOT IN PROGRESS 6331
AID/IASSIST IN PROGRESS 5286
PARKING COMPLAINT 6160
PREMISE SECURITY CHECK 5894
THEFT * NOT IN PROGRESS 5870
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * IN PROGRESS 5417
HEARING 5128
ANIMAL COMPLAINT 4851
DOMESTIC *IN PROGRESS 4609
WARRANT SERVICE 4587
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT *IN PROGRESS 3579
DETAIL 3549
HARASSMENT * NOT IN PROGRESS 3381
PERSON STOP 3074
DISABLED VEHICLE 3070
9-1-1 HANG UP CALL 2678
LUNCH 2463
ORDINANCE VIOLATION 2291
TRAFFIC HAZARD ON ROADWAY 2179
PHONE CALL 2165
LOUD MUSIC 2086
BREATHING PROB./DIFF. BREATHING CLASS 1 1895
FOUND PROPERTY 1991
CHECK ON WELFARE 1831
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * NOT IN PROGRESS 1907
FIGHT * IN PROGRESS 1798
MISCELLANEOQUS 1737
FOOT PATROL 1729
TRESPASSING * IN PROGRESS 1708
VEH ACC HIT AND RUN * NOT IN PROGRESS 1701
VEHICLE BREAKIN * NOT IN PROGRESS 1669
BURGLARY * NOT IN PROGRESS 1622
THREATS * NOT IN PROGRESS 1518

UNCON PERSON CLASS 1 1516




SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * JUST OCCURED
RECKLESS DRIVER * JUST OCCURED
FRAUD * NOT IN PROGRESS
RECKLESS DRIVER * IN PROGRESS
CHEST PAINS CLASS 1

SHIFT CHANGE

VEH ACC UNKNOWN INJURY

VEH ACC REPORT

OUT OF THE AREA

ABANDONED VEHICLE

VEH ACC HIT AND RUN *JUST OCCURED
VEH ACC CLASS 2
VANDALISM * JUST OCCURED

DRUG VIOLATION * IN PROGRESS
DOMESTIC *JUST OCCURED
NOTIFICATION
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *NOT IN PROGRESS
VEHICLE THEFT * NOT IN PROGRESS
SCHOOL CROSSING
HARASSMENT * JUST OCCURED
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * IN PROGRESS
MISSING PERSON

SICK PERSON CLASS 3

LOST PROPERTY
DRUNKENNESS * IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT * NOT IN PROGRESS

PFA VIOLATION

SICK PERSON CLASS 2
DOMESTIC *NOT IN PROGRESS
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT *NOT IN PROGRESS
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *JUST OCCURED
FALL/INJURED PERSON 2

ESCORT

CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * NOT IN PROGRESS
ALARM BANK "IN PROGRESS

SICK PERSON CLASS 1
SHOPLIFTER IN CUSTODY

FIREWORKS
RUNAWAYS * NOT IN PROGRESS
OPEN/AJAR

HEART PROBLEM CLASS 1
EMOTIONAL/PD ONLY

SHOTS FIRED
HARASSMENT * IN PROGRESS

1460
1450
1308
1396
1385
1389
1258
1221
1185
1163
1086
1080
997
994
958
850
910
910
906
895
878
859
856
853
823
820
783
787
780
767
750
741
721
889
698
882
869
853
£43
636
834
629
612
808



TRAFFIC DETAIL

ASSAULT * JUST OCCURED
FALL/INJURED PERSON 3
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

UNK EMS/PERSON DOWN 2
FUEL

AUTO ALARM COMMERCIAL
CONTROLLED BURNING
DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT
FALL/INJURED PERSON 1
STROKE/CVA CLASS 1
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 1
UNKNOWN TYPE POLICE
TRESPASSING * NOT IN PROGRESS
DIABETIC CLASS 1

RECKLESS DRIVER * NOT IN PROGRESS

VEH ACC CLASS 1

DRUG VIOLATION * NOT IN PROGRESS

VEHICLE REPOSESSION
THEFT * JUST OCCURED
VANDALISM * IN PROGRESS
DUI * IN PROGRESS
INVESTIGATION
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 2
OVERDOSE/POISONING 1
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 3
ON PAGER

AT RESIDENCE

DWELLING 1A

PUBLIC SERVICE CLASS 3
PUBLIC SERVICE

THREATS * IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY * IN PROGRESS
LINE UP

AUTO ALARM HIGH OCCUPANCY
RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE
SEX OFFENSES * NOT IN PROGRESS
WEAPONS * IN PROGRESS
UNCON PERSON AED

INJURED PERSON CLASS 3
ALARM 7 SILENT

THEFT OF SERVICES

UNK EMS/PERSON DOWN 1
VAGRANCY *IN PROGRESS

596
574
556
545
534
531
519
509
503
502
490
487
485
483
464
464
459
442
425
423
412
410
407
394
391
377
373
369
357
355
347
342
340
326
310
307
296
296
289
279
276
273
270
268



VEH ACC ENTRAPMENT 1A
SHOPLIFTER * NOT IN PROGRESS
VEHICLE FIRE 1A

VEH ACC STANDBY 1A

PERSON STRUCK CLASS 1
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 2

ANIMAL ATTACK

KEYS LOCKED IN VEHICLE

FIGHT * JUST OCCURED

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION * IN PROGRESS
ROBBERY * JUST OCCURED
CURFEW / LOITER * IN PROGRESS
DRIVE OFF * JUST OCCURED
ABDOMINAL PAIN/SICK 1

ALARM BELLS

BRUSH 1A

TRESPASSING * JUST OCCURED
INJURED PERSON CLASS 2
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 1
ABDOMINAL PAIN/SICK 3
LOITERING * IN PROGRESS
ALARM IN VEHICLE

TRUANCY

WEAPONS * JUST OCCURED
DRUG VIOLATION * JUST OCCURED
SHOPLIFTER * IN PROGRESS
AUTO ALARM RESIDENTIAL
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * JUST OCCURED
FIGHT * NOT IN PROGRESS

SPILL CONTROL

TRAINING POLICE

BACK PAIN/SICK PERSON 3

BAD CHECK

DRIVE OFF * NOT IN PROGRESS
WIRES

UNCON PERSON CLASS 3
WEAPONS * NOT IN PROGRESS
FORGERY *NOT IN PROGRESS
MEDICAL ALARM CLASS 2
ESCORT DELAYED

SHOOTING RANGE
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 2

DUl * JUST OCCURED

BURGLARY * JUST OCCURED

267
250
249
243
242
231
230
229
227
222
221
217
217
216
215
214
210
209
206
203
201
183
183
181
175
172
170
170
1869
168
150
147
146
146
144
140
139
138
137
134
133
130
130
127



GAS LEAK 1A

AUTO ALARM NURSING HOME/HOSPITAL
RUNAWAYS * JUST OCCURED
TRASH 1A

UNKNOWN TYPE FIRE

AID/ASSIST DELAYED

VEHICLE BREAKIN * JUST OCCURED
INJURED PERSON CLASS 1
VEHICLE PURSUIT

ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 1
BUILDING APARTMENT 1A
INDECENT EXPOSURE

ROBBERY * NOT IN PROGRESS
ASSIST THE FIRE DEPT

AUTO ALARM INDUSTRIAL
OVERDOSE/POISONING 2
VEHICLE THEFT * JUST OCCURED
ASSAULT * IN PROGRESS
CHOKING CLASS 1

FRAUD * IN PROGRESS
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 3
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 1
RESCUE WATER 1A

FOOT PURSUIT

CO ALARM

TRANSFORMER

PROWLER * IN PROGRESS
HUNTING COMPLAINT * IN PROGRESS
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 1
THEFT * IN PROGRESS

VEHICLE BREAKIN * IN PROGRESS
RAPE * NOT IN PROGRESS

AUTO ALARM APARTMENT
BUILDING COMMERCIAL 1A
HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 1
PUBLIC SERVICE/CHILD LOCKED IN VEHICLE
RUNAWAYS * IN PROGRESS
BUILDING 1A

BACK PAIN/SICK PERSON 1
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 3
SHOOTING CLASS 1

ARSON * NOT IN PROGRESS
ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 2
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 1

126
125
122
122
122
118
117
116
116
112
100
86
94
93
91
91
88
87
86
83
79
78
74
73
72
68
67
86
66
65
65
60
59
59
58
54
54
53
50
47
46
45
45
44



FRAUD * JUST OCCURED
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 2
CHEST PAINS CLASS 2
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 1
LACERATION/INJURED PERSON 2
VEH ACC CLASS 3/EMS ONLY
UTILITY POLE

VEH ACC TRACTOR TRAILER 1A
DRUNKENNESS * JUST OCCURED

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION * NOT IN PROGRESS

CHIMNEY

PROSTITUTION * NOT IN PROGRESS
PROWLER * JUST OCCURED
SCHOOL

ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 1

REC STOLEN PROP * NOT IN PROGRESS
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 3
PROSTITUTION * IN PROGRESS
SUSPICIOUS LETTER/PACKAGE
DRUNKENNESS * NOT IN PROGRESS
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 2
DIABETIC CLASS 3

PROWLER * NOT IN PROGRESS

SEX OFFENSES * IN PROGRESS
VEH ACC FIRE 1A

WOODS 1A

DUI *NOT IN PROGRESS

SEX OFFENSES * JUST OCCURED
STABBING CLASS 1

UNATTENDED DEATH

ROBBERY * IN PROGRESS
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 2
VAGRANCY * NOT IN PROGRESS
BOMB THREAT
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 3
INVESTIGATION W/ BLS

LOITERING * NOT IN PROGRESS
ARSON * IN PROGRESS

ARSON * JUST OCCURED
HEAT/COLD EXPOSURE 1

CURFEW / LOITER * NOT IN PROGRESS
MOBILE HOME 1A

BARN 1A

HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 3

42
42
41
40
39
39
38
38
37
37
36
36
36
36
35
34
34
33
33
31
31
29
29
28
28
28
26
26
26
25
23
23
23
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
17
17





