Lancaster County Communications Police Dispatch Statistics Agency

LANC PD	87830
MANHEIM TWP POLICE	31313
EAST LAMPETER TWP PD	19402
EPHRATA PD	16275
EAST HEMPFIELD TWP PD	14200
COLUMBIA BORO PD	12056
EAST COCALICO TWP PD	10862
WEST HEMPFIELD TWP PD	10632
MANOR TWP PD	9301
NORTHWEST REGIONAL PD	7736
SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL PD	6844
WARWICK TWP PD	6820
ELIZABETHTOWN BORO PD	6653
LITITZ BORO PD	6251
NEW HOLLAND BORO PD	6136
WEST LAMPETER TWP PD	6085
MILLERSVILLE BORO PD	5065
MANHEIM BORO PD	5036
PENN TWP PD	4400
WEST EARL TWP PD	4375
SOUTHERN REGIONAL PD	4349
EAST EARL TWP PD	4242
MOUNT JOY BORO PD	4039
AKRON BORO PD	2781
LANC CO SHERIFF	2203
QUARRYVILLE BORO PD	2090
STRASBURG BORO PD	1802
CLAY TWP PD	1558
MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY PD	908
CHRISTIANA BORO PD	791
LANC CO PARKS	512
LANC CO CORONER	298
LANC CO CONSTABLES	74
LANC CO DRUG TASK FORCE	25
PA GAME COMMISSION SE OFFICE	21
PSP LANCASTER	11
LANC CO DETECTIVES/DISTRICT ATTORNEY	4

Lancaster County Communications Incident Type

Incident Type	Number of Calls
TRAFFIC STOP	36728
FOLLOW UP	27916
INFORMATION	15189
POLICE ACTIVITY	10482
ALARM * IN PROGRESS	8791
VEH ACC NO INJURIES	7753
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *IN PROGRESS	7123
VANDALISM * NOT IN PROGRESS	6331
AID/ASSIST IN PROGRESS	6286
PARKING COMPLAINT	6160
PREMISE SECURITY CHECK	5894
THEFT * NOT IN PROGRESS	5870
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * IN PROGRESS	5417
HEARING	5129
ANIMAL COMPLAINT	4651
DOMESTIC *IN PROGRESS	4609
WARRANT SERVICE	4587
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT *IN PROGRESS	3579
DETAIL	3549
HARASSMENT * NOT IN PROGRESS	3381
PERSON STOP	3074
DISABLED VEHICLE	3070
9-1-1 HANG UP CALL	2678
LUNCH	2463
ORDINANCE VIOLATION	2291
TRAFFIC HAZARD ON ROADWAY	2179
PHONE CALL	2165
LOUD MUSIC	2086
BREATHING PROB./DIFF. BREATHING CL	ASS 1 1995
FOUND PROPERTY	1991
CHECK ON WELFARE	1931
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * NOT IN PROGRE	ESS 1907
FIGHT * IN PROGRESS	1798
MISCELLANEOUS	1737
FOOT PATROL	1729
TRESPASSING * IN PROGRESS	1708
VEH ACC HIT AND RUN * NOT IN PROGF	RESS 1701
VEHICLE BREAKIN * NOT IN PROGRESS	1669
BURGLARY * NOT IN PROGRESS	1622
THREATS * NOT IN PROGRESS	1518
UNCON PERSON CLASS 1	1516

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * JUST OCCURED	1460	
RECKLESS DRIVER * JUST OCCURED	1450	
FRAUD * NOT IN PROGRESS	1398	
RECKLESS DRIVER * IN PROGRESS	1396	
CHEST PAINS CLASS 1	1395	
SHIFT CHANGE	1389	
VEH ACC UNKNOWN INJURY	1258	
VEH ACC REPORT	1221	
OUT OF THE AREA	1185	
ABANDONED VEHICLE	1163	
VEH ACC HIT AND RUN * JUST OCCURED	1086	
VEH ACC CLASS 2	1080	
VANDALISM * JUST OCCURED	997	
DRUG VIOLATION * IN PROGRESS	994	
DOMESTIC *JUST OCCURED	959	
NOTIFICATION	950	
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *NOT IN PROGRESS	910	
VEHICLE THEFT * NOT IN PROGRESS	910	
SCHOOL CROSSING	906	
HARASSMENT * JUST OCCURED	895	
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * IN PROGRESS	878	
MISSING PERSON	859	
SICK PERSON CLASS 3	856	
LOST PROPERTY	853	
DRUNKENNESS * IN PROGRESS	823	
ASSAULT * NOT IN PROGRESS	820	
PFA VIOLATION	793	
SICK PERSON CLASS 2	787	
DOMESTIC *NOT IN PROGRESS	780	
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT *NOT IN PROGRESS	767	
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *JUST OCCURED	750	
FALL/INJURED PERSON 2	741	
ESCORT	721	
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * NOT IN PROGRESS	699	
ALARM BANK *IN PROGRESS	698	
SICK PERSON CLASS 1	682	
SHOPLIFTER IN CUSTODY	669	
FIREWORKS	653	
RUNAWAYS * NOT IN PROGRESS	643	
OPEN/AJAR	636	
HEART PROBLEM CLASS 1	634	
EMOTIONAL/PD ONLY	629	
SHOTS FIRED	612	
HARASSMENT * IN PROGRESS	609	

TRAFFIC DETAIL	596
ASSAULT * JUST OCCURED	574
FALL/INJURED PERSON 3	556
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE	545
UNK EMS/PERSON DOWN 2	534
FUEL FUEL	531
AUTO ALARM COMMERCIAL	519
CONTROLLED BURNING	509
DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT	503
FALL/INJURED PERSON 1	502
STROKE/CVA CLASS 1	490
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 1	487
UNKNOWN TYPE POLICE	485
TRESPASSING * NOT IN PROGRESS	483
DIABETIC CLASS 1	464
RECKLESS DRIVER * NOT IN PROGRESS	464
VEH ACC CLASS 1	459
DRUG VIOLATION * NOT IN PROGRESS	442
VEHICLE REPOSESSION	425
THEFT * JUST OCCURED	423
VANDALISM * IN PROGRESS	412
DUI * IN PROGRESS	410
INVESTIGATION	407
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 2	394
OVERDOSE/POISONING 1	391
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 3	377
ON PAGER	373
AT RESIDENCE	369
DWELLING 1A	357
PUBLIC SERVICE CLASS 3	355
PUBLIC SERVICE	347
THREATS * IN PROGRESS	342
BURGLARY * IN PROGRESS	340
LINE UP	326
AUTO ALARM HIGH OCCUPANCY	310
RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE	307
SEX OFFENSES * NOT IN PROGRESS	296
WEAPONS * IN PROGRESS	296
UNCON PERSON AED	289
INJURED PERSON CLASS 3	279
ALARM / SILENT	276
THEFT OF SERVICES	273
UNK EMS/PERSON DOWN 1	270
VAGRANCY * IN PROGRESS	268

VEH ACC ENTRAPMENT 1A	267	
SHOPLIFTER * NOT IN PROGRESS	250	
VEHICLE FIRE 1A	249	
VEH ACC STANDBY 1A	243	
PERSON STRUCK CLASS 1	242	
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 2	231	
ANIMAL ATTACK	230	
KEYS LOCKED IN VEHICLE	229	
	227	
FIGHT * JUST OCCURED LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION * IN PROGRESS	222	
	221	
ROBBERY * JUST OCCURED	217	
CURFEW / LOITER * IN PROGRESS	217	
DRIVE OFF * JUST OCCURED	216	
ABDOMINAL PAIN/SICK 1	215	
ALARM BELLS	214	
BRUSH 1A		
TRESPASSING * JUST OCCURED	210	
INJURED PERSON CLASS 2	209	
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 1	206	
ABDOMINAL PAIN/SICK 3	203	
LOITERING * IN PROGRESS	201	
ALARM IN VEHICLE	183	
TRUANCY	183	
WEAPONS * JUST OCCURED	181	
DRUG VIOLATION * JUST OCCURED	175	
SHOPLIFTER * IN PROGRESS	172	
AUTO ALARM RESIDENTIAL	170	
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * JUST OCCURED	170	
FIGHT * NOT IN PROGRESS	159	
SPILL CONTROL	158	
TRAINING POLICE	150	
BACK PAIN/SICK PERSON 3	147	
BAD CHECK	146	
DRIVE OFF * NOT IN PROGRESS	146	
WIRES	144	
UNCON PERSON CLASS 3	140	
WEAPONS * NOT IN PROGRESS	139	
FORGERY * NOT IN PROGRESS	138	
MEDICAL ALARM CLASS 2	137	
ESCORT DELAYED	134	
SHOOTING RANGE	133	
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 2	130	
DUI * JUST OCCURED	130	
BURGLARY * JUST OCCURED	127	

GAS LEAK 1A	126
AUTO ALARM NURSING HOME/HOSPITAL	125
RUNAWAYS * JUST OCCURED	122
TRASH 1A	122
UNKNOWN TYPE FIRE	122
AID/ASSIST DELAYED	118
VEHICLE BREAKIN * JUST OCCURED	117
INJURED PERSON CLASS 1	116
VEHICLE PURSUIT	116
ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 1	112
BUILDING APARTMENT 1A	100
INDECENT EXPOSURE	96
ROBBERY * NOT IN PROGRESS	94
ASSIST THE FIRE DEPT	93
AUTO ALARM INDUSTRIAL	91
OVERDOSE/POISONING 2	91
VEHICLE THEFT * JUST OCCURED	88
ASSAULT * IN PROGRESS	87
CHOKING CLASS 1	86
FRAUD * IN PROGRESS	83
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 3	79
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 1	78
RESCUE WATER 1A	74
FOOT PURSUIT	73
CO ALARM	72
TRANSFORMER	68
PROWLER * IN PROGRESS	67
HUNTING COMPLAINT * IN PROGRESS	66
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 1	66
THEFT * IN PROGRESS	65
VEHICLE BREAKIN * IN PROGRESS	65
RAPE * NOT IN PROGRESS	60
AUTO ALARM APARTMENT	59
BUILDING COMMERCIAL 1A	59
HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 1	58
PUBLIC SERVICE/CHILD LOCKED IN VEHICLE	54
RUNAWAYS * IN PROGRESS	54
BUILDING 1A	53
BACK PAIN/SICK PERSON 1	50
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 3	47
SHOOTING CLASS 1	46
ARSON * NOT IN PROGRESS	45
ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 2	45
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 1	44

FRAUD * JUST OCCURED	42	
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 2	42	
CHEST PAINS CLASS 2	41	
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 1	40	
LACERATION/INJURED PERSON 2	39	
VEH ACC CLASS 3/EMS ONLY	39	
UTILITY POLE	38	
VEH ACC TRACTOR TRAILER 1A	38	
DRUNKENNESS * JUST OCCURED	37	
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION * NOT IN PROGRESS	37	
CHIMNEY	36	
PROSTITUTION * NOT IN PROGRESS	36	
PROWLER * JUST OCCURED	36	
SCHOOL	36	
ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 1	35	
REC STOLEN PROP * NOT IN PROGRESS	34	
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 3	34	
PROSTITUTION * IN PROGRESS	33	
SUSPICIOUS LETTER/PACKAGE	33	
DRUNKENNESS * NOT IN PROGRESS	31	
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 2	31	
DIABETIC CLASS 3	29	
PROWLER * NOT IN PROGRESS	29	
SEX OFFENSES * IN PROGRESS	28	
VEH ACC FIRE 1A	28	
WOODS 1A	28	
DUI * NOT IN PROGRESS	26	
SEX OFFENSES * JUST OCCURED	26	
STABBING CLASS 1	26	
UNATTENDED DEATH	25	
ROBBERY * IN PROGRESS	23	
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 2	23	
VAGRANCY * NOT IN PROGRESS	23	
BOMB THREAT	21	
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 3	21	
INVESTIGATION W/ BLS	20	
LOITERING * NOT IN PROGRESS	20 19	
ARSON * IN PROGRESS	19	
ARSON * JUST OCCURED	19	
HEAT/COLD EXPOSURE 1	18	
CURFEW / LOITER * NOT IN PROGRESS	18	
MOBILE HOME 1A	17	
BARN 1A	17	
HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 3	1 /	